

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Misc. (LAD) No. 67 of 2016

CNR : WBBB-01-001013-2016

Present : Smt. Sudeshna De (Chatterjee),(JO Code: WB00580)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-35

10-01-2023

Today is fixed for taking step and written objections.

Petitioner and contesting opposite party files attendance.

On going through the case record it appears that no near relatives other than Smt. Champa Ghosh appeared inspite of receiving Notice.

Special Citation has been published in the news paper but no other opposite parties appear till date.

However petitioner is directed to take fresh step once again upon near relatives who do not turn up before this court.

To 06-04-2023 for taking fresh steps upon near relatives / opposite parties in both ways.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- S. De Chatterjee

District Judge, Birbhum

Sd/- S. De Chatterjee

District Judge, Birbhum