

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri  
**Misc.(LAD) Case – 67 of 2016**  
CNR : WBBB-01-001013-2016  
Present : Smt. Sudeshna De(Chatterjee),(JO Code : WB00580)  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-36  
06-04-2023

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon near relatives/opposite parties in both ways.

No S/R and A/D is received.

No step is taken.

None appears on call.

As per the resolution of the Suri Bar Association dated 05.04.2023, Ld. Advocates and their Law Clerks abstained themselves from their professional work and requested not to pass any adverse order.

Fix **12.06.2023** for taking fresh steps upon near relatives/opposite parties in both ways.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-Sudeshna De (Chatterjee)  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Sd/-Sudeshna De (Chatterjee)  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum