

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum at Suri  
**Misc. (LAD) Case – 67 of 2016**  
CNR No. WBBB01-001013-2016  
(Regd. no. 55/2016)

Present: -Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)  
District Judge, Birbhum.

40

23.04.2024

Today stands fixed for taking fresh steps upon OP 4 (Gha) and W/O of OP 4(Ka) and 4 (Ga).

Petitioner and the contesting OP file their respective haziras.

W/O in respect of the OP 4(Ka) and 4 (Ga) is filed supported by affidavit. Copy of the same is duly served to the petitioner. Let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner also files a petition under Order 5 Rule 20 of the C.P.C supported by affidavit and prays for hearing of the same.

Now the petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that notice of citation upon the OP no. 4 (Gha) namely Asit Ghosh could not be effected in the ordinary way and thus requests before this Court to allow the petitioner to cause service of notice by way of paper publication.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Prayer of the petitioner is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is at liberty to cause service of notice of citation upon the OP no. 4 (Gha) Asit Ghosh by making publication in the widely circulated Bengali daily newspaper namely 'Aajkal'.

Fix 11.07.2024 for filing draft copy of publication.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**District Judge, Birbhum,**

**District Judge, Birbhum.**  
(JO Code-WB00149)

**Later**

**23.04.2024**

Petitioner files one draft copy of publication.

Sheristadar is directed to check and verify the same and issue the same if found correct.

To date (**i.e. 11.07.2024**) for copy of newspaper showing publication.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**District Judge, Birbhum,**

**District Judge, Birbhum.**  
(JO Code-WB00149)