

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

**Misc Case – 67 of 2016(R:- 55/16)**

CNR : WBBB-01-001013-2016

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)  
District Judge, Birbhum

**Order No.-45**

**05-12-2024**

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties file respective haziras.

It appears that some of the OP have already appeared and contesting the case.

So the case record has to be treated as Other Suit.

Accordingly the case is converted into Other Suit and re-numbered as

**Other Suit -10/2024.**

DA to do the needful.

Fix **27.01.2025** for taking steps regarding paper publication.

Inform both sides.

**Dictated and corrected**

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code : WB00149