

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit – 10 of 2024
CNR : WBBB-01-001013-2016

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy ,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 46
27-01-2025

Today is fixed for taking steps regarding publication.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that the copy of newspaper was filed earlier on 17.02.2020 and already accepted.

Heard. Considered. No objection is raised.

On perusal of the case record it appears that petitioner already filed copy of newspaper. Hence, he is exempted from taking steps.

Fix **12.03.2025** for framing of issue.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149