

52

10.09.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

O/P files hazira.

Pettitioner files petition along with affidavit in chief of Dipali Ghosh as P.W-01.

Prayer is allowed.

Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 15.11.2025 for P.H.

D & C

Addl. Dist. Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Dist. Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri  
(JO Code.WB00997)