

Other Suit no.10/2024
CIS No.10/2024 (CNR No.WBBB01-001013-2024)

54

19.12.2025

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW1.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

PW1 is cross-examined in part and discharged.

At this stage Ld.Advocate for the petitioner files a petition along with vokatnama stating that the son of petitioner no.1 namely Niladri Ghosh has attained majority and therefore, prays for treating Niladri Ghosh as petitioner no.2 of this case. In support of his submission Ld.Advocate files xerox copy of birth certificate of the said Niladri Ghosh.

Heard. Considered. Perused the materials on record.

Considering all, the prayer of the Ld.Advocate for the petitioner is allowed.

Fix 02.02.2026 for further cross-examination of PW1.

Dictated and corrected

A.D.J. 4th Court, Suri

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
JO Code No.WB00997